IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO F 7, 34 SID J. WHITE

DEC 2 1985 C

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

FRENCHMAN, INC., etc.,

Defendant/Petitioner,

vs.

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Plaintiff/Respondent.

DEFENDANT/PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

GUNSTER, YOAKLEY, CRISER & STEWART, P.A.
777 So. Flagler Dr., Suite 500
West Palm Beach, FL 33401-6194
(305) 650-0573
Attorneys for Defendant/
Petitioner, Frenchman, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	
I. DOES THE DECISION OF THE APPELLATE COURT EXPRESSLY CONSTRUE A PROVISION OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION THUS CONFERRING JURISDICTION ON THE SUPREME COURT PURSUANT TO ART. V, §3(b)(3), FLA. CONST.?	2
II. IS THE DECISION OF THE APPELLATE COURT IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH PRIOR DECISIONS OF THE SUPREME COURT OR OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL THUS CONFERRING JURISDICTION UPON THE SUPREME COURT PURSUANT TO ART. V, §3(b)(3), FLA. CONST.?	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	2
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Bould v. Touchette, 349 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 1977)	9
Central and Southern Florida Flood Control District v. Wye River Farms, Inc., 297 So.2d 323 (Fla. 4th DCA 1974)	9
Cripe v. Atlantic First National Bank of Daytona Beach, 422 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1982)	6
Dade County v. General Waterworks Corporation, 267 So.2d 633 (Fla. 1972)	4
<u>Delgado v. Strong</u> , 360 So.2d 73 (Fla. 1978)	6
Dennison v. State, 265 N.Y.S. 2d 671, 48 Misc. 2d 778 (Ct. Cl. 1965), aff'd 22 N.Y.2d 409, 239 N.E. 2d 708 (1968)	6
Div. of Adm. v. Hillsboro Association, Inc., 286 So.2d 578 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973)	8
Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis, 401 So.2d 1341 (Fla. 1981)	3
Gibson v. Avis Rent-A-Car System, Inc., 386 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1980)	8
Helman v. Seaboard Coastline Railroad Co., 349 So.2d	6
Jacksonville Expressway Auth. v. Henry G. Dupree Co., 108 So.2d 289 (Fla. 1958)	3, 4
Marshall v. Johnson, 392 So.2d 249 (Fla. 1980)	6
Meyers v. City of Daytona Beach, 30 So.2d 354 (Fla. 1947)	4
Paty v. Town of Palm Beach, 29 So.2d 363 (Fla. 1947)	7, 8
Poe v. State Road Department, 127 So.2d 898 (Fla. 1st DCA 1961)	8
Shaw v. Shaw, 334 So.2d 13 (Fla. 1976)	6
State Road Department v. Chicone, 158 So.2d 753 (Fla. 1963)	4
Weir v. Palm Beach County, 85 So.2d 865 (Fla. 1956)	7, 8
Westerman v. Shell's City, Inc., 265 So.2d 43 (Fla. 1972).	6

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	
Art. V, §3(b)(3), Fla. Const.	1, 2, 3
Art. X, §6(a) Fla. Const.	2, 3
FLORIDA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE	
Fla. R. App. P. 9.040(a)	9
